No.F.8(74)-HR-IV/2023 Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 30th March, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

Mr. Waqar Saeed, Assistant Accounts Officer (BS-17) is hereby posted as Assistant Accounts Officer (PF-I) with immediate effect and until further orders.

2. This issues with the approval of AFS (HRM).

(Zeeshan Mazhar) Section Officer (HR-IV)

Distribution:

- 1. PS to AFS (HRM), Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 2. PS to JS (HRM), Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 3. APS to JS (PF), Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 4. DDO, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 5. SOs (HR-I)/ Services/ B&A/ Documentation/ Confidential/ Library, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 6. Web Master, Finance Division, Islamabad.
 - 7. Officer concerned.
 - 8. Personal File.